
Event name : IIDA WORLD CUP Lausanne Organizer : La Fièvre
Date : 30th & 31th August 2014 IIDA Representative :  Alexandre Lebrun
Place : Lausanne, SWITZERLAND
Course Length : 2,0km

Ranking Last name First name Country RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 (FIRS) Best Time
1 PERNA HARRY FRANCE 1:47.942 1:46.642 00:01:48.604 01:46.642
2 LADURNER DANIEL AUSTRIA 1:51.019 1:47.156 00:01:47.466 01:47.156
3 NÖRL MORITZ GERMANY 1:50.052 1:47.677 00:01:47.285 01:47.285
4 ZWEILI ALEX SWITZERLAND 1:48.883 1:47.941 00:01:52.627 01:47.941
5 HERREROS ETIENNE FRANCE 1:52.388 1:50.299 00:01:55.359 01:50.299
6 BUXIN CEDRIC FRANCE 1:54.060 1:51.770 00:01:52.524 01:51.770
7 MONTAVON CHRISTIAN SWITZERLAND 1:53.377 1:52.870 00:01:53.499 01:52.870
8 VECCHI ANGELO ITALY 1:56.732 1:56.003 00:01:53.724 01:53.724
9 STICH KEVIN GERMANY 1:59.757 2:01.545 00:01:53.847 01:53.847

10 BEHR SYLVAIN FRANCE 1:55.195 1:54.513 00:01:53.961 01:53.961
11 VEDUTA VICTOR FRANCE 1:56.881 1:54.056 00:01:55.102 01:54.056
12 VARIN NICOLAS FRANCE 1:57.020 1:54.458 00:01:54.770 01:54.458
13 PEYRE VICTOR FRANCE 2:01.345 1:58.750 00:01:54.836 01:54.836
14 BRICHET MATHIEU FRANCE 1:57.446 1:55.178 00:01:55.889 01:55.178
15 FERRUCCI ANDREA ITALY 1:58.791 1:55.682 00:01:55.948 01:55.682
16 PINTO GREGOIRE FRANCE 2:01.757 1:55.815 00:01:58.143 01:55.815
17 MALLIS KARIM FRANCE 1:56.202 1:56.688 00:01:55.897 01:55.897
18 LUTZ FRANK AUSTRIA 2:02.895 1:59.337 00:01:56.557 01:56.557
19 WÖHRLE TOBIAS GERMANY 1:58.686 1:57.564 00:01:57.109 01:57.109
20 ANTONIO AHUMADA EDUARDO CHILE 1:58.835 1:57.328 00:02:00.262 01:57.328
21 GOMEZ MARTIN SWITZERLAND 2:00.888 1:57.558 00:01:59.272 01:57.558
22 BOTTI ROBERTO ITALY 2:04.865 2:06.114 00:01:57.743 01:57.743
23 PUPPIN SILVANO SWITZERLAND 2:01.316 1:58.606 00:02:00.239 01:58.606
24 AMORE RAFFAELE ITALY 2:03.101 1:58.713 00:01:59.275 01:58.713
25 FROMMLET THEO GERMANY 2:01.408 1:59.487 00:01:59.022 01:59.022
26 LIZÉ GABRIEL FRANCE 2:01.339 1:59.118 00:02:00.234 01:59.118
27 TUSSETTO PABLO AGUSTIN SWITZERLAND 2:11.846 2:05.363 00:01:59.997 01:59.997
28 JOMINI VINCENT SWITZERLAND 2:01.094 2:00.531 00:02:00.630 02:00.531
29 JACQUIN REGIS FRANCE 2:08.156 2:00.568 00:02:01.079 02:00.568
30 SPIEGEL ALEXANDER AUSTRIA 2:03.385 2:00.616 00:02:03.241 02:00.616
31 BROUSSE RONAN FRANCE 2:01.179 2:00.699 00:02:11.734 02:00.699
32 SCHWEIZER FREDERICK CANADA 2:03.510 2:01.230 00:02:05.003 02:01.230
33 SCHREYER TERRY SWITZERLAND 2:01.316 2:02.266 00:02:01.231 02:01.231
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33 SCHREYER TERRY SWITZERLAND 2:01.316 2:02.266 00:02:01.231 02:01.231
34 DOUSSE DAVID SWITZERLAND 2:01.835 2:13.394 00:02:01.527 02:01.527
35 IZARD XAVIER FRANCE 2:05.200 2:02.277 00:02:04.891 02:02.277
36 RIGOLDI MASSIMO ITALY 2:03.548 2:03.548 00:02:04.068 02:03.548
37 NÖRL UDO GERMANY 2:08.757 2:04.187 00:02:05.359 02:04.187
38 COLOMBO ROBERTO ITALY 2:06.388 2:04.745 00:02:04.531 02:04.531
39 TACCHINI DAVIDE ITALY 2:13.798 2:04.635 00:02:05.343 02:04.635
40 PONZANELLI MIRKO ITALY 2:06.516 2:05.869 02:05.869
41 LAKONISHOK NATAN SWITZERLAND 2:08.230 2:06.479 02:06.479
42 LADURNER WERNER AUSTRIA 2:11.945 2:08.483 02:08.483
43 WANGER JOHANNES AUSTRIA 2:11.476 2:08.729 02:08.729
44 GATTI ANDREA ITALY 2:14.687 2:09.138 02:09.138
45 HELBA ADAM SWITZERLAND 2:09.632 2:11.131 02:09.632
46 SAUBERLIN LAURENT SWITZERLAND 2:09.821 2:10.640 02:09.821
47 DELAUNE ALOÏS FRANCE 2:16.047 2:11.820 02:11.820
48 ELLIS CRAIG USA 2:18.222 2:11.883 02:11.883
49 BELLUCO ALESSANDRO ITALY 2:18.052 2:15.235 02:15.235
50 SAITI BLERIM SWITZERLAND 2:18.396 2:19.514 02:18.396
51 BERGET MAXIME FRANCE 2:22.442 2:18.755 02:18.755
52 BAVIERI MASSIMO ITALY 2:23.217 2:24.729 02:23.217
53 BRENTEGANI MANUEL ITALY 2:32.286 2:24.961 02:24.961
54 MAISSIN KEVIN FRANCE 1:57.914 2:27.576 DNS 02:27.576
55 MAURO MASCIA ITALY 2:28.090 DNS 02:28.090
56 MANESCU DRAGOS ROMANIA 2:36.162 DNS 02:36.162
57 YOLLU KEREM SWITZERLAND 2:41.644 2:36.661 02:36.661
58 STAYKOV KALIN BULGARIA 2:54.573 2:44.265 02:44.265
59 SOTIROV IVAN BULGARIA 3:02.918 DNS 03:02.918

1 PHLIPPOTEAU MARJORIE FRANCE 2:03.130 2:00.323 01:58.250 01:58.250
2 CHRIST-THOMAS SÉVERINE FRANCE 2:06.197 2:00.450 01:57.157 01:57.157
3 SADOUX EMILIE FRANCE 2:05.544 2:02.142 02:02.998 02:02.142
4 RETTENBERGER ANNALENA GERMANY 2:06.618 2:02.259 02:02.261 02:02.259
5 LADURNER SANDRA AUSTRIA 2:09.233 2:05.924 02:06.193 02:05.924
6 MARCHAND MARIE FRANCE 2:15.903 2:11.069 02:07.569 02:07.569
7 PACIOLLA MARTINA ITALY 2:15.805 2:13.241 02:09.805 02:09.805
8 LIGUORI VALENTINA ITALY 2:22.031 2:16.671 02:13.664 02:13.664
9 TORREIRO SUZANNE SWITZERLAND 2:24.068 2:25.891 02:18.225 02:18.225

10 FRAGNIÈRE NONA SWITZERLAND 3:11.354 2:48.268 02:42.901 02:42.901
11 DELOULE ALBANE FRANCE 3:03.535 3:04.037 03:03.535
12 ONORATI ARIANNA ITALY 3:05.801 3:11.360 03:05.801

WOMEN



Event name : FIRS Inline Downhill World Championshi p Lausanne Organizer : La Fièvre
Date : 31th August 2014 IIDA Representative : Alexandre Lebrun
Place : Lausanne, SWITZERLAND
Course Length : 2,0km

Ranking Last name First name Country FIRS Time
1 NÖRL MORITZ GERMANY 00:01:47.285
2 LADURNER DANIEL AUSTRIA 00:01:47.466
3 PERNA HARRY FRANCE 00:01:48.604
4 BUXIN CEDRIC FRANCE 00:01:52.524
5 ZWEILI ALEX SWITZERLAND 00:01:52.627
6 MONTAVON CHRISTIAN SWITZERLAND 00:01:53.499
7 VECCHI ANGELO ITALY 00:01:53.724
8 STICH KEVIN GERMANY 00:01:53.847
9 BEHR SYLVAIN FRANCE 00:01:53.961

10 VARIN NICOLAS FRANCE 00:01:54.770
11 PEYRE VICTOR FRANCE 00:01:54.836
12 VEDUTA VICTOR FRANCE 00:01:55.102
13 HERREROS ETIENNE FRANCE 00:01:55.359
14 BRICHET MATHIEU FRANCE 00:01:55.889
15 MALLIS KARIM FRANCE 00:01:55.897
16 FERRUCCI ANDREA ITALY 00:01:55.948
17 LUTZ FRANK AUSTRIA 00:01:56.557
18 WÖHRLE TOBIAS GERMANY 00:01:57.109
19 BOTTI ROBERTO ITALY 00:01:57.743
20 PINTO GREGOIRE FRANCE 00:01:58.143
21 FROMMLET THEO GERMANY 00:01:59.022
22 GOMEZ MARTIN SWITZERLAND 00:01:59.272
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22 GOMEZ MARTIN SWITZERLAND 00:01:59.272
23 AMORE RAFFAELE ITALY 00:01:59.275
24 TUSSETTO PABLO AGUSTIN SWITZERLAND 00:01:59.997
25 LIZÉ GABRIEL FRANCE 00:02:00.234
26 PUPPIN SILVANO SWITZERLAND 00:02:00.239
27 ANTONIO AHUMADA EDUARDO CHILE 00:02:00.262
28 JOMINI VINCENT SWITZERLAND 00:02:00.630
29 JACQUIN REGIS FRANCE 00:02:01.079
30 SCHREYER TERRY SWITZERLAND 00:02:01.231
31 DOUSSE DAVID SWITZERLAND 00:02:01.527
32 SPIEGEL ALEXANDER AUSTRIA 00:02:03.241
33 RIGOLDI MASSIMO ITALY 00:02:04.068
34 ROBERTO COLOMBO ITALY 00:02:04.531
35 IZARD XAVIER FRANCE 00:02:04.891
36 SCHWEIZER FREDERICK CANADA 00:02:05.003
37 TACCHINI DAVIDE ITALY 00:02:05.343
38 NÖRL UDO GERMANY 00:02:05.359
39 BROUSSE RONAN FRANCE 00:02:11.734
40 MAISSIN KEVIN FRANCE DNS

1 CHRIST-THOMAS Séverine FRANCE 00:01:57.157
2 PHLIPPOTEAU Marjorie FRANCE 00:01:58.250
3 RETTENBERGER Annalenna GERMANY 00:02:02.261
4 SADOUX Emilie FRANCE 00:02:02.998
5 LADURNER Sandra AUSTRIA 00:02:06.193
6 MARCHAND Marie FRANCE 00:02:07.569
7 PACIOLLA Martina ITALY 00:02:09.805
8 LIGUORI Valentina ITALY 00:02:13.664
9 TORREIRO Suzanne SWITZERLAND 00:02:18.225

10 FRAGNIERE Nona FRANCE 00:02:42.901

WOMEN



Ranking 

1 PERNA 1

8 VECCHI 3 SemiFinal N°1 Ranking

9 STICH 2 PERNA 1

16 PINTO DNS STICH 4

ZWEILI 2

4 ZWEILI 1 HERREROS 3

5 HERREROS 2 Small Final Ranking 

12 VARIN 3 HERREROS 3 9 PERNA 2

13 PEYRE 4 STICH 4 18 ZWEILI 3

BUXIN 2 62 LADURNER 4

2 LADURNER 1 NORL 1 10 MONTAVON 1

7 MONTAVON 2 Semi Final N°2 Ranking 

10 BEHR 4 LADURNER 1 Event : FIRS World Championship

15 FERRUCCI 3 MONTAVON 2 Date : 31th August 2014

NORL 4 Race Director : Alexandre LEBRUN

3 NORL 1 BUXIN 3

6 BUXIN 2

11 VEDUTA 4

14 BRICHET 3

MEN INLINE CROSS FIRS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Final

Quarter Final N°1

Quarter Final N°2

Quarter Final N°3

Quarter Final N°4



Ranking 

1 CHRIST THOMAS 1

4 RETTENBERGER 3 Final Ranking Small Final Ranking 

5 LADURNER 2 CHRIST THOMAS 1 RETTENBERGER 1

8 LIGUORI 4 LADURNER 3 LIGUORI 2

PHILIPPOTEAU 4 MARCHAND DNS

Ranking SADOUX 2 PACIOLLA DNS

2 PHLIPPOTEAU 1

3 SADOUX 2

6 MARCHAND 3

7 PACIOLLA 4

Event : FIRS World Championship

Date : 31th August 2014

Race Director : Alexandre LEBRUN

Semi Final N°1

Semi Final N°2

WOMEN INLINE CROSS FIRS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Director : Alexandre LEBRUN


